TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM374834

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SmartSky Networks, LLC		10/20/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SmartSky Networks, LLC	
Street Address:	ress: 4690 First Flight Drive	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	Code: 28202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85846711	SMARTSKY NETWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(803) 799-2000 Phone:

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street Address Line 2: 42nd Floor, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38233/09012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles G. Zug
SIGNATURE:	/Charles G. Zug/
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=SmartSky Networks - Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005740 FRAME: 0965

SOSID: 1205908
Date Filed: 10/20/2015 10:14:00 AM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2015 293 00020

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

OF

SMARTSKY NETWORKS, LLC

Pursuant to Section 57D-9-32 of the North Carolina General Statutes (the "<u>Statutes</u>"), the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting to a non-North Carolina limited liability company:

- 1. The name of the Company immediately before the conversion is "SmartSky Networks, LLC"
- 2. The name, type of entity and jurisdiction of the surviving entity to which the Company shall be converted is "SmartSky Networks, LLC", a limited liability company in the State of Delaware.
- 3. The mailing address of the Company is 4690 First Flight Drive, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202, Mecklenburg County.
- 4. A plan of conversion has been approved by the Company as required by the Statutes and any other applicable law.
- 5. The surviving entity consents to service of process in any proceeding based on any cause of action arising in respect of the Company by services on the Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina and the surviving entity commits to, and shall, deliver to the Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina for filing a statement of any change in the surviving entity's mailing address to which the Secretary of State of North Carolina may mail a copy of process served on the Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina.
- 6. These Articles will be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Conversion this 20th day of October, 2015.

SMARTSKY NETWORKS, LLC

By:

Haynes G. Griffin

Chief Executive Officer

446732-2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005740 FRAME: 0966